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Table 1 Total deliveries conducted at NHL Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad during 2010 to 
2019

Year Total 
deliveries

Vaginal 
deliveries

Caesarean 
sections 

Caesarean section rate 
(%)

2010 2970 2297 673
2011 3529 2634 895
2012 3767 2625 1142
2013 5451 3787 1664
2014 6534 4547 1987
2015 5277 3270 2007
2016 5986 3518 2468
2017 5444 3187 2257
2018 5691 3389 2302
2019 5595 3170 2425

Table 2 Caesarean sections conducted at NHL Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad during 2010 to 
2019

Year/
group

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 TOTAL

151 186 202 295 390 378 502 340 355 357 3156
122 84 129 176 195 198 228 182 188 192 1694
18 29 33 35 41 34 39 47 38 42 356
38 41 73 75 89 74 82 74 60 96 702

188 369 378 603 764 1003 1277 1272 1290 1406 8550
10 9 28 24 15 27 42 35 50 35 275
5 8 4 8 5 12 20 16 52 12 142

41 38 52 57 88 47 46 49 45 55 518
48 52 60 53 70 62 66 65 70 78 624
52 79 183 338 330 172 166 177 154 152 1803

673 895 1142 1664 1987 2007 2468 2257 2302 2425
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Table 3 Vaginal deliveries conducted at NHL Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad during 2010 to 
2019

Year/ 
Group

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 TOTAL

864 656 716 1043 1382 972 1172 966 1067 1071 9909
306 395 403 603 810 614 766 656 682 673 6908
331 333 379 401 476 396 445 342 372 366 3841
251 349 405 464 553 486 503 458 490 452 4411
172 386 441 1074 1006 432 239 278 300 188 4516

2 2 4 8 3 5 10 8 10 3 55
4 3 6 6 7 8 13 10 32 5 94
4 14 12 17 6 11 30 35 30 9 168
3 6 3 5 2 3 4 7 6 3 42

360 490 256 166 302 343 336 427 400 400 3480
2297 2634 2625 3787 4547 3270 3518 3187 3389 3170 32424

RTGCS group Total delivery Vaginal delivery Caesarean section Contribution to total CSR(%)

7602
4197
5113

330
236
686
666

5283
100
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Table 5  Neonatal Mortality Rate observed at NHL Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad during 
2010 to 2019

Year Live births Neonatal deaths Neonatal Mortality Rate
2010 2925 70
2011 3477 111
2012 3701 125
2013 5374 142
2014 6438 133
2015 5218 124
2016 5909 128
2017 5359 124
2018 5616 174
2019 5530 180

Group Robson’s guidelines (%) Our study (%)
<10

3
15

60
100
30
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